The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the 2025 UIL Region Ill Cross Country Meet on Monday at
Kate Barr Ross Park in Huntsville.

In the 3A girls 2-mile race, the varsity girls team placed 14" with 365 points. Individually, Stephaniah Phillips
placed 17", Yurai Roque finished 89th, Esther Silva was 90", Hannah Gonzalez 104", Mickayla Hinze 109", and
Michelle Sanchez 136™. There were 169 runners and 24 teams in the girls race. This was the 23rd year in a row for the
girls team to qualify and compete in the UIL regional cross country meet. Stephaniah Phillips qualified for the state meet
for the first time by finishing as one of the top ten individuals not on a qualifying team. By qualifying for the State Meet,
Stephaniah earned All-Region honors.

In the 3A boys 5000 meter race, Saul Villafuerte finished 71st. There were 182 runners in the boys race.
This is the 22™ time in the last 27 years that a Brazos cross country runner or team has qualified for the state cross

country meet. The UIL Class 3A State Cross Country Meet will be on Friday, October 31 at Old Settlers Park in Round
Rock. Stephaniah will run in the Class 3A girls race begins at 8:15 a.m.

3A Girls Time Place
(2 miles)

Stephaniah Phillips 13:06 17
Yurai Roque 14:33 89
Esther Silva 14:34 90
Hannah Gonzalez 14:59 104
Mickayla Hinze 15:13 109
Michelle Sanchez 15:49 136

3A Girls Team Scores

1. East Bernard 34
2. West 140
3. McGregor 185
4, Scurry-Rosser 201
5. Maypearl 212
6. Winnie East Chambers 228
7. Fairfield 232
8. Little River Academy 234
9. Troy 267
10. Franklin 309
11. Keene 346
12. Boling 358
13. Pineywoods Community Academy 361
14. Wallis Brazos 365
15. New Caney Infinity EC 367
16. Huntington 412
17. Orangefield 434
18. Pollock Central 435
19. New Waverly 454
20. Trinity 496
21. Thrall 518
22. Groesbeck 529
23. Kirbyville 566

24, Teague 580



3A Boys Time
(5000 meters)
Saul Villafuerte 18:57

3A Boys Team Scores
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East Bernard
West

Clifton

Cameron Yoe
Keene

Rockdale
Pollock Central
McGregor
Boling

Winnie East Chambers
Crockett
Nacogdoches Central Heights
Scurry-Rosser
Fairfield

Van Vleck
Anderson-Shiro
Orangefield
Onalaska
Elkhart
Lexington
Kirbyville
Huntington
Teague
Blooming Grove

103
138
145
148
151
174
187
245
283
301
309
337
345
359
393
427
444
449
465
481
495
537
581
619
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