The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the 2025 UIL Region III Cross Country Meet on Monday at Kate Barr Ross Park in Huntsville.

In the 3A girls 2-mile race, the varsity girls team placed 14th with 365 points. Individually, Stephaniah Phillips placed 17th, Yurai Roque finished 89th, Esther Silva was 90th, Hannah Gonzalez 104th, Mickayla Hinze 109th, and Michelle Sanchez 136th. There were 169 runners and 24 teams in the girls race. This was the 23rd year in a row for the girls team to qualify and compete in the UIL regional cross country meet. Stephaniah Phillips qualified for the state meet for the first time by finishing as one of the top ten individuals not on a qualifying team. By qualifying for the State Meet, Stephaniah earned All-Region honors.

In the 3A boys 5000 meter race, Saul Villafuerte finished 71st. There were 182 runners in the boys race.

This is the 22nd time in the last 27 years that a Brazos cross country runner or team has qualified for the state cross country meet. The UIL Class 3A State Cross Country Meet will be on Friday, October 31 at Old Settlers Park in Round Rock. Stephaniah will run in the Class 3A girls race begins at 8:15 a.m.

3A Girls	<u>Time</u>	<u>Place</u>
(2 miles)		
Stephaniah Phillips	13:06	17
Yurai Roque	14:33	89
Esther Silva	14:34	90
Hannah Gonzalez	14:59	104
Mickayla Hinze	15:13	109
Michelle Sanchez	15:49	136

3A Girls Team Scores

1.	East Bernard	34
2.	West	140
3.	McGregor	185
4.	Scurry-Rosser	201
5.	Maypearl	212
6.	Winnie East Chambers	228
7.	Fairfield	232
8.	Little River Academy	234
9.	Troy	267
10.	Franklin	309
11.	Keene	346
12.	Boling	358
13.	Pineywoods Community Academy	361
14.	Wallis Brazos	365
15.	New Caney Infinity EC	367
16.	Huntington	412
17.	Orangefield	434
18.	Pollock Central	435
19.	New Waverly	454
20.	Trinity	496
21.	Thrall	518
22.	Groesbeck	529
23.	Kirbyville	566
24.	Teague	580
	=	

3A Boys	<u>Time</u>	<u>Place</u>
(5000 meters)		
Saul Villafuerte	18:57	71

3A Boys Team Scores

4	T . D . 1	100
1.	East Bernard	103
2.	West	138
3.	Clifton	145
4.	Cameron Yoe	148
5.	Keene	151
6.	Rockdale	174
7.	Pollock Central	187
8.	McGregor	245
9.	Boling	283
10.	Winnie East Chambers	301
11.	Crockett	309
12.	Nacogdoches Central Heights	337
13.	Scurry-Rosser	345
14.	Fairfield	359
15.	Van Vleck	393
16.	Anderson-Shiro	427
17.	Orangefield	444
18.	Onalaska	449
19.	Elkhart	465
20.	Lexington	481
21.	Kirbyville	495
22.	Huntington	537
23.	Teague	581
24.	Blooming Grove	619